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IEEE Romania committee
Election Date : January 1,  2008                                     Term End Date: December 31, 2009
	Chair
	Tapus Nicolae 
	ntapus@cs.pub.ro

	Vice-Chair
	Serbanescu Alexandru
	serbal@mta.ro

	Secretary
	Dobrescu Radu
	radud@isis.pub.ro

	Treasurer
	Eremia Mircea
	eremia1@yahoo.com

	Membership Development
	Rau Svetlana
	nanarau@ieee.org

	Professional and Technical Activities
	Popescu Mihai Octavian
	mo_popescu@rectorat.pub.ro

	Chapters Coordinator
	Marinescu Andrei
	amarin@icmet.ro

	Educational Activities
	Nedevschi Sergiu
	sergiu.nedevschi@cs.utcluj.ro

	Student Activities Coordinator
	Bodea Mircea
	mirceabodea@yahoo.com

	Social and Administrativ Activities
	Stancu Alexandru
	alstancu@uaic.ro


Membership (as of March 30, 2008):

IEEE Romania Section has in total 815 active members (1 Life Member, 1 Fellow Member, 59 Senior Members, 554 Members and 65 Student Members, 44 Affiliate Members, 91 Graduate Student Member) in 17 Chapters and 8 Student Branches. Male members 667 Female members148.
	
	
	Chapters
	Chapter chairs
	

	1.
	ED015
	Electron Devices Society
	Profirescu Marcel
	edil@edil.pub.ro

	2.
	CAS004/CS023
	Circuits and Systems Society/Control Systems Society
	Constantinescu Florin
	florinc@lmn.pub.ro

	3.
	COM019/IT012/SP001
	Communications/IEEE Information Theory/Signal Processing Societies
	Radu Mihai
	mradu@mta.ro

	4.
	CPMT021
	Components Packaging, and Manufacturing Technology (joint with Hungary)
	Pitica Dan
	Dan.Pitica@ael.utcluj.ro

	5.
	PE031
	Power Engineering Society
	Eremia Mircea
	eremia1@yahoo.com

	6.
	C016
	Computer Society
	Tapus Nicolae
	ntapus@cs.pub.ro

	7.
	MAG033
	Magnetic Society
	Stancu Alexandru
	alstancu@uaic.ro

	8.
	EMC027
	Electromagnetic Compatibility Society
	Coatu Sorin 
	

	9.
	LEO036/GRS029
	Lasers & Electro-Optics / Geoscience & Remote Sensing Society, Bulgaria
	Iancu Ovidiu
	opto@joe.teh.fi.pub.ro

	10.
	SP001
	Signal Processing Society
	Buzuloiu Vasile
	buzuloiu@alpha.imag.pub.ro

	11.
	CS023
	Control Systems Society
	Rasvan Vladimir
	vrasvan@automation.ucv.ro

	12.
	MTT017
	Microwave Theory and Techniques Society
	Lojewschi George 
	george.lojewski@munde.pub.ro

	13.
	E025
	Education Society
	Dima Gabriel
	gabriel.dima@reu.pub.ro

	14.
	PEL035
	Power Electronics Society
	Popescu Mihai Octavian
	mo_popescu@rectorat.pub.ro

	15.
	COM019
	Communications Society
	Banica Ion
	banica@comm.pub.ro

	16.
	IM009
	Instrumentation and Measurement Society
	Golovanov Carmen
	cgolov@electro.masuri.pub.ro

	17
	EMBS
	Engineering in Medicine and Biology Society
	Morega Alexandru
	amm@iem.pub.ro


	
	
	Students branch chapters
	

	1.
	CAS004/CS023
	Circuits and Systems Society/Control Systems Society
	

	2.
	CPMT021
	Components Packaging, and Manufacturing Technology
	

	3.
	COM019
	Communications Society
	

	4.
	C016
	Computer Society
	

	5.
	ED015/COM019
	Electron Devices Society/Communications Society
	

	6.
	ED015
	Electron Devices Society
	

	7.
	PE031
	Power Engineering Society
	

	8.
	MAG 033
	Magnetic Society
	


Meetings:

	ROMANIA SECTION 
	4
	
	IM09 
	2

	C16 
	14
	
	MAG33 
	5

	COM19 
	2
	
	MTT17 
	2

	CS23 
	3
	
	PE31 
	12

	E25 
	2
	
	PEL35 
	2

	EMB18 
	9
	
	SP01/IT12/COM19 
	2

	EMC27 
	3
	
	SP01 
	5

	Total
	67
	


Major Conferences and Meetings: 

More than 9 technical conferences , 2 national events and 30 seminars and technical meetings have been held in 2006:

Conferences:
1. RoEduNet 6th International conference in Networking, Craiova

2. International Conference on Intelligent Computer Communication and Processing (ICCP 2007) Cluj Napoca

3. Scientific Computing in Electrical Engineering – SCEE 2006, , Sinaia, Romania
4. The 11th International Conference  CCF 2007 QUALITY AND DEPENDABILITY,  Sinaia, Romania
5. International Workshop on G Global Computing, Sibiu, Romania
6. The 4th Conference on Speech Technology and Human – Computer Dialogue “SpeD 2007, Iasi, Romania

7. Parallel Architectures and Compilation Techniques (PACT) , Brasov Romania

8. Workshop on Tools, Operating Systems and Programming Models, Long Beach, California, USA
9. Control Systems and Computer Science 2007, Bucharest Romania
Romanian events
1. RoGRID Initiative - Romanian GRID summer school

2. Workshop on GRID Computing

Best practices:
Romania Section has a very active collaboration with the National Unions of Engineers  - AGIR and the Academy of Technical Science – ASTR. There are organized common professional activities.

Topics of concern:

Very difficult recruitment of new volunteers among both regular members and student members.

Nicolae Tapus, Section Chair, March 30, 2008

























































